No.EDN-H(2)B(2)5/2022-TGT-Arts-HPSSC Directorate of Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh Lal Pani Shimla-1.

Dated Shimla-171001 the

March, 2022

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of this Directorate office order of even no. dated 18.02.2022 vide which the following incumbent was appointed as TGT (Arts) in the school shown in column No: 5 below is hereby re-adjusted against vacant post of TGT (Arts) in the school mentioned under column No. 6:-

Sr. No	Old Sr. No.	Name and address candidate	of	Sub.	Place of posting	Name of school where now adjusted.
1	65	Reena Chauhan D/o S Balwant Singh Ward No. Har (577) kangra Dist Kangra	6		GSSS Purthi (CBA)	GSSS Tamber (KGR)

Other terms and conditions of his/her appointment orders shall remain unchanged. However, seven days extension in joining time is hereby granted.

Endst. No. Even dated Shimla-171001

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

1. The concerned Deputy Director of Elementary Education H.P.

2. The concerned Principal/Headmster.

3. The above individual concerned.

4. The DA dealing with the transfer of TGTs.

5. Nodal Officer, IT Cell, with the request to upload the same on Department

6. Guard file.

Director of Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh.

March, 2022

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशा ा (डि.प्र.)

2 9 MAR 2022

शिमत्।-1

Director of Elementary Education Himachal Pradesh